

Misc Ex 265 of 2017

04.11.2023

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

The petitioner has filed hazira.

On perusal it appears that the instant case has been fixed for ER of WA since 10.05.2021 as a warrant was issued against the OP namely Gouranga Mallick on 03.04.2021 for non taking of steps and since then the record has been fixed for ER of WA. In between 02 years have been passed but the instant record is still fixed at the state of ER of WA.

Nothing has been executed properly and now today this court again has taken the matter up for proper execution of the warrant. Fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the OP and the earlier warrant if any pending/ unexecuted is hereby recalled to remove any further anomaly.

BC-II is directed to send the copy of this order to the Liluah PS. for compliance.

Fix 23.02.2024 for ER of WA.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah